HEALTH CARE

In Quebec and British Columbia, patients are allowed to privately purchase a variety of non-emergency surgeries such as hip replacements from private clinics. Would you support or oppose the Alberta
government allowing patients in this province to buy these types of surgeries from private clinics? Is that strongly or somewhat?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I - JIK/L - M/N * small base

QUADRANT GENDER AGE LENGTH OF RESIDENCY HOME
| Total Southwest | Southeast | Northwest | Northeast Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 0-10 11-30 31+ Own Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents [ 500 140 120 141 99 247 253 125 241 130 156 195 149 370 123
Weighted [ 500 162 103 133 102* 247 253 176 211 109 177 192 130 355 137
Strongly support 169 63 43 38 25 88 81 49 78 42 53 70 46 130 36
34% 39% 42% 29% 25% 36% 32% 28% 37% 38% 30% 36% 35% 37% 26%
D CD N
Somewhat support 141 32 26 44 39 68 72 51 62 28 52 49 39 101 39
28% 20% 25% 33% 38% 28% 29% 29% 29% 26% 29% 26% 30% 28% 28%
A A
Somewhat oppose 52 21 6 17 8 34 19 33 13 6 21 23 9 31 21
10% 13% 6% 13% 8% 14% 7% 19% 6% 6% 12% 12% 7% 9% 15%
F HI
Strongly oppose 127 42 27 30 28 53 74 42 54 29 48 48 32 85 40
25% 26% 26% 23% 28% 22% 29% 24% 26% 27% 27% 25% 25% 24% 30%
(DK/NS) 10 3 1 4 2 3 7 1 5 3 4 3 4 8 1
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Summary
Total support 310 96 69 82 63 157 154 100 140 70 105 119 85 231 74
62% 59% 67% 61% 62% 63% 61% 57% 66% 64% 59% 62% 65% 65% 54%
N
Total oppose 180 63 33 47 36 87 93 75 67 36 68 70 42 116 61
36% 39% 32% 35% 36% 35% 37% 43% 32% 33% 38% 36% 32% 33% 45%
H M
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HEALTH CARE

The provincial government is also considering allowing Albertans to buy private medical insurance to cover non-emergency procedures performed in private clinics. Assuming you would face shorter wait
times for surgery, would you personally buy private medical insurance to cover these services?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/IK/L - M/N * small base

Base: All respondents 120 141 99 130 195
Weighted 103 133 102* 211 109 192

Yes 240 86 46 57 51 123 117 87 104 46 92 86 62 180 56
48% 53% 44% 43% 50% 50% 46% 50% 49% 43% 52% 45% 48% 51% 4%
No 251 73 54 75 50 119 132 87 103 59 84 104 64 169 78
50% 45% 52% 56% 49% 48% 52% 50% 49% 54% 47% 54% 49% 47% 57%
(DKINS) 9 3 4 1 1 5 4 1 4 3 2 3 4 7 2
2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
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HEALTH CARE

Detailed tables

In Quebec and British Columbia, patients are allowed to privately purchase a variety of non-emergency surgeries such

as hip replacements from private clinics. Would you support or oppose the Alberta government allowing patients in
this province to buy these types of surgeries from private clinics? Is that strongly or somewhat?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D

ALLOW PATIENTS TO BUY SURGERIES | ALLOW PATIENTS TO BUY MEDICAL
| Total Support Oppose Yes No
A B C D
Base: All respondents 500 316 173 237 253
Weighted 500 310 180 240 251
Strongly support 169 169 0 130 36
34% 55% - 54% 14%
B D
Somewhat support 141 141 0 66 74
28% 45% - 27% 29%
B
Somewhat oppose 52 0 52 22 31
10% - 29% 9% 12%
A
Strongly oppose 127 0 127 21 103
25% - 71% 9% 1%
A C
(DK/NS) 10 0 0 3 8
2% - - 1% 3%
Summary
Total support 310 310 0 195 109
62% 100% - 81% 44%
B D
Total oppose 180 0 180 42 134
36% - 100% 18% 53%
A C
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HEALTH CARE

The provincial government is also considering allowing Albertans to buy private medical insurance to cover non-

emergency procedures performed in private clinics. Assuming you would face shorter wait times for surgery, would

you personally buy private medical insurance to cover these services?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D

ALLOW PATIENTS TO BUY SURGERIES

ALLOW PATIENTS TO BUY MEDICAL

| Total Support Oppose Yes No

A B C D
Base: All respondents 500 316 173 237 253
Weighted 500 310 180 240 251
Yes 240 195 42 240 0
48% 63% 24% 100% -

B D
No 251 109 134 0 251
50% 35% 75% - 100%
A C
(DK/NS) 9 6 3 0 0
2% 2% 2% - -
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